BillNo. OA- |\ | !
No. 5&" Og\

RESOLUTION

A Resolution of the County of Allegheny amending the Grants Budget for 2002
(Submission # 17 -02).

WHEREAS, the County Council has adopted Grants for the fiscal year beginning January 1,
2002 and ending December 31, 2002; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the County’s Department of Budget and Finance, County Council
desires to amend the 2002 Grants Budget

Be it resolved by the Council of Allegheny County as follows:

SECTION 1. The County Council of Allegheny County approves the amendments to the
Allegheny County 2002 Grants Budget as set forth in Attachment A hereto.

SECTION 2. The line item detail of the appropriations previously approved by Council
shall be amended as reflected on Attachment A hereto, the provisions of which are incorporated
herein by reference

SECTION 3. If any provision of this Resolution shall be determined to be
unlawful, invalid, void or unenforceable, then that provision shall be considered
severable from the remaining provisions of this Resolution which shall be in full
Jorce and effect.




SECTION 4. Any Resolution or Ordinance or part thereof conflicting with the
provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this
Resolution.

Enacted in Council, this Q5" day of ,Sgp*_kgw\hg R 2004

Council Agenda No. Oa" [ | ‘ I
E L 4
C/ﬁlmes E. Simms

President of Council

Attest:

John Mascio
Chief Clerk of Council

Approved as to form: )gﬁ»o'w\,b ; : ‘rga""’”’ A

County Selicitor
Chief Execu@
Approved: g
u James C. Roddey
Chief Executive

Alttest: ;%;@14 [ 2@ J ﬁﬂ o

: Executive's Secretary

30,2002 .




sabed ¢ Jo | obed

V RV SWelH - g0-9¢-8 UoISsiwgng  g0-LL# jusipuswy

c0-L1

200¢2/9¢2/8

‘L2 01 ¥} wol} abe uy abuel
sjuedidjued ‘siequawl SdHOO
AHVHE|T Se adounadxs oM
POJoNIIS B SAIOAU 1BY) S1991e0
Bupiom 03 |00LDS WLy UoNISuBRL]
Uy JSISS®E 0} pue ‘@ouepusne
afa}j00 ‘uogenpeil jooyos ybiy
JO sjone} asesIou) 0} syasodind
Arewnd sy "yinoA jooyos

-up ysu-1e pue.pabejueapesip
Aljeoiwouosd aAIes |m ) "Aluno)
Auayba|y ulyim SaNUNIWOd
Buisnoy oiqnd uy ayesado

i weiboid SdHOD AWvHAI
8yl -weibold SJHOD AHvHEI
oy} Joj ‘"ou ‘sureiboid uoneonpl
ayoured ybingsnid eui Aq pesn
aq 0} aie spunj aseyl ‘Ansnpuj
pue loge jo uswpedaq
BIUBAJASUUSY BY} WO SpUNy
(dai3s) weiboid uonessuowag
Bugures) pue juswAolduz

9JBIS Jo 000°0.E$ 1ded0R

0} weiboud jueld jo jemausy
V'l Hequini UOROY SARNDeXT

uonenuiuoD

£0/0€/90
0} 20/10/L0

ol s

000°02€$

(daLas)
wreiboid u
opelsuowaq
Bugurer) pue
juswifodwiy
ae1s

SO0
--S30IMI0S
uewny
jode@

e

~e0-L1

€00¢/9¢2/8

"00°000°Ge$ paaoxa o} Jou
Juowasiby Jo Jena pue Bujpuny
. [e10] "seouas poddns asay)
apinoid o} salieyD dloyIeD Yyum
Wewoalby Jo Janen] e ojul J9jud
‘1I9yung "SadIAIOS JUSWIDOSAS
oabnyal Japjo apinoid

0} Buipuny jueln yooig buiby

jo wewyedaq eluealAsuuad

MaN

€0/0€/9
0} 20/1/L

vd3ad3ad

00062

$

IN3
W31113S3d
33oN43d
"3qaio
INVHD
»o0Tg
ONIDV
-vVad

Buiby
--S90IAI9S
uewinH
jo deg

¥S

‘ON U0
issiwuqns

# uonay
e ]

pessed
ajeq

requinN
‘josed

Jequinu
g

oleqg
uoissiwgng

-uopdisoseq

196png
00T
HA Ul
Buipuswry
10 MON

pouisd
juely

(w0
‘lesopagy
‘arels)
Jepung

$ yden
fAunop

uwy §

a3 109foid

u
swnedaq

ON

y juswyoeny
20-Z L# Juswpuawy &Eﬁ Jobeuey Ajunod




»

safey ¢ jo g abed

V WY Slueln - 20-9¢-g uolssiugng ¢o-Li# EmE_u..._.wE<

co-Li

¢00¢/9¢/8

“uawidojonaq

PIUD Jo- 220 YBingsiid

jo Ausianun aus o1 (Mda)
alejloMm olignd Jo uewpedeq
oYy woyy weib ybnoiy-ssed

uoffenuiuoD

€0/0t/6
-¢0/1/01

oes

000°S¥$ weiboid
Buguared vd

yL

c0-L1

€00¢/9¢/8

*BupioluOwL SNONUUOD

pue soueuLUEWw puE uopeledo
‘Bunts ‘ubisap yiomieu ‘eseyaind
sapnjoul Bupoyuow G2 Nd

juswipuay

€0/01¢/L0
~¢0/ce/LO

vd3a3ad

SP.L'859$ S'¢Nd

uiesH

6¢

c0-L}

200c/92/8

*‘BulAup

ojes pue A1ajes snq |ooyos ‘A1ajes
uessapad ‘syess Ajoyes plyo

3O eale ey} i s1o8foid jeuoneonp3

juswpuswy

€0/0€/60
~20/10/0}

otels

092'GL1$ Aiages oyjes ]

c0-L1

2002/92/8

"wuawdinba jeoipaw

10 sBnip uonduosaid Buiseyoind
10 UOIEN[BAD [BOIPOW ‘JUdWeal}
Buiateoas jo asodind ayy 1o}
BOIAIOS B|qeSINGWIBs BOUR)SISSE
feaipow Aue 0} uoneuodsuesy

S pauljep aJe Sadnes
uofjepodsuel) [edipajy  ‘syuepisol
Aunoy a|qiblje-soursissy
[eSIpa OF SedIIeS uojiepodsuel)
KousbBiowa-uou sepirosd
(d1VW) weiboid uonenodsuel i
aouRISISSY [eapan

oyl "spunj d1VIN Ul 0ZL'S16Y$
JO [e10} © 10} 006°269$ Aq Junowe
au Buisesiouy Aq 022°L12'V$

Jo JUNOWRe [eulbHo dU} pusure 0L
Vg L JSqUINN UoHOY SAIINdeXT

JuawIpuB WY

¢0/0g/90
0} 10/1L0/L0

[eiopoy
‘orels

‘ON U0
1ssiuqng

# uonoy
-oaxg

passed
oeq

JoquinN
"josey

Jequinu
ma

aeq .
uoissjuqgng

uondisosaq

19bpng
co0e
HA 9y
Buipusawy
10 MON

poyiad
HTLITY

(lewi0
‘feiopoy
‘se1s)
lopung

$ yoren
Aunop

uiesH

6¢€

(dLYW)
weiboid u

oijepodsuel )
aoUuR}SISSY
fedipe

SO0
--SAOINIBS
uewnH

jo de@

cE

ol 199l0.d

u
suwntedeq

oN
dag

cooc/e

v wuswyoeny
Z0-Z L# Juswipuaury siery sabeuepy Aiuno)




safed g Jo ¢ ofied

V HY SjueIY) - g0-9¢-8 UOISSIIgNS: g0-L1# Justupusily

c0-L1

c0-9621

€002/92/8

'L19'pSe$

S1 Yo\ sAjuno) ay| “sesinN
pesalsibay pue sasinN [esioeld
pasuaor] ‘sjuelsissy Buisiny

10} sigay) [euoibay auey| ayy

1e piol} aseoyyeay uus)-Huoj ay)
ur safepoys jeonus Joj Buurel) jo
S1S00 J9SHO [im 1ey; wawdojpasq
ojWwou093 pue AYuUnwWwIo) Jo
“1daQg vd aui woly juess) Buures |
qop [eonuD 158°c9.$ © SI siyL

MeN

01 20/L/6

oels

£19'v5es

158'€9.$

buurel)
qof [eanud

YY)
[euoibay
aue)

s

‘ON U0
issiugng

# uonoy
‘99xg

passed

Jequiny
‘losey

Jequinu
g

sleq
uojssiugnsg

uonduosag

196png
200¢e
HA 8yt
Sujpuswry
10 MON

poued
jueln

(a0
‘jesepag
‘are1s)
Jopundg

$ yoren
Auno)

uwy ¢

aju} yosfoid

u
awyedaq

"N
1dag

. Nooma,v

v wuswyoeny
20-Z1# Wuswpuawy &E@ Jobeueyy AjunonH




County Manager Submission #17-02

Attachment A
PROJECT PROJECT
TITLE: Traffic Safety TITLE: PM 2.5
DEPARTMENT: Health DEPARTMENT: Health
ENTITLEMENT ENTITLEMENT
DATE: 10/01/02-09/30/03 DATE: 07/22/02-07/210/03
FUNDING SOURCE FUNDING SOURCE
ees ) = o
State 15,2601 100.00%] [State
ederal 0.00% Federal
ther Funds 0.00%] [Ofher Funds
TOTAL — $115,260 T00.00%| [TOTAL

BUDGETED EXPE

ersonne

ervices

ervices

perations Operations ,
Equipment b Equipment $194, .
TOTAL $115,260 TOTAL P558,740 100.00%
PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Educational projects in the area of child safety
seats, pedestran safety, school bus safety and safe
driving.

PM 2.5 monitoring includes purchase, network design,
siting, operation and maintenance and continuous
monitoring.

PROJECT
TITLE: PA Parenting Program

DEPARTMENT: Court of Common Pleas
ENTITLEMENT

PROJECT
TITLE: Critical Job Training Grant

DEPARTMENT: Kane Regional Centers
ENTITLEMENT

DATE: 10/1/02-9/30/03 PERIOD: 9/1/02 to 6/30/03
FUNDING SOURCE FUNDING SOURCE
. ] . : .
ees . ees
Tate 345,000 100.00%| [State . 3
Federal 0.00%| [Federal 0.0
ounty Match 0.00% County Match 0 .
ther Funds 0.00% ther Funds 0.0
TOTAL —$45,000] _ 100.00% of 018,

BUDG

ersonne .
Services $45,000 — $1.00] [Services
Operations 0.00% Operations
Equipment 0.00%| [Equipment
OTAL 345,000 _ 100.00% [TOTAC
PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Pass-through grant from the Department of Public
Welfare (DPW) to the University of Pittsburgh Office
of Child Development.

This is a $763,851 Critical Job Training Grant from the
PA Dept. of Community and Economic Development
that will. offset costs of training for critical shortages in
the long-term healthcare field at the Kane Regional
Centers for Nursing Assistants, Licensed Practical
Nurses and Registered Nurses. The County's Match is

$254.617.

Grant Detail Boxes Submission #17-02 - Attachment A-Pg 1

8/26/02

8/26/02




; »
»
County Manager Submission #17-02 8/26/02
| PROJECT TITLE: Medical Assistance Transportation Program PROJECT TITLE: State Employment and Training Demonstration
| . DEPARTMENT: Dept. of Human Services—-OCS DEPARTMENT: Dept. of Human Services-0CS
| ENTITLEMENT .
| DATE: 07/01/01 to 06/30/02 ENTITLEMENT DATE: (7/01/02 to 06/30/03
FUNDING SOURCE FUNDING SOURCE
tate 45, .00%| ate
Federal $4,669,364 95.00% Federal 5
County Match $0) 0.00% County Match $0
Other Funds 0] 0.00% Other Funds $0)
TOTAL $4,015,120) 100.00%] [TOTAL $370,000
DGETED EXPENDITURES BUDGETED EXPENDITUR

ersonnel ersonne .00Y
Services $3,686,340) 75.00%| [Services 0.00%]
Operations $0 0.00%} [Operations $0 0.00%
Equipment 30 0.00%| [Equipment $0) 0.00%
TOTAL $4,915,120 T00.00%| [TOTAL $370,000 0.00%]
PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Executive Action Number T.B.A. To amend the original amount of Executive Action Number: T.B.A. Renewal of grant program to accept
$4,217,220 by increasing the amount by $697,900 for a totai of $370,000 of State Employment and Training Demonstration Program

$4,915,120 in MATP funds. The Medical Assistance Transportation (SETDP) funds from the Pennsylvania Department of Labor and Industry.
Program (MATP) provides non-emergency transportation services to These funds are to be used by the Pittsburgh Catholic Education
Medical Assistance-eligible County residents. Medical transportation Programs, Inc., for the LIBRARY CORPS Program. This program serves

services are defined as transportation to any medical assistance approximately 56 eligible youth with a range of activities and services
reimbursable service for the purpose of receiving treatment, medical related to education and preparation for successful careers and life-long
evaluation or purchasing prescription drugs or medical equipment. |learning. The LIBRARY CORPS Program will operate in public housing

communities within Allegheny County. it will serve in-school youth who are|
economically disadvantaged and at-risk. It's primary purpose is to
increase levels of high school graduation, coliege attendance, and to
assist in transition from school to working careers that involves a structed
work experinece as LIBRARY CORPS members. Participants will include
students ages 14-21.

PDA - AGING BLOCK GRANT OLDER
PROJECT TITLE: REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT

DEPARTMENT: Dept. of Human Services—-Aging
ENTITLEMENT
PERIOD: Julv 1, 2002 throuah June 30, 2003

ees .00%
State $0) 0.00%
Federal $25,000 700.00%
County Match $0 0.00%)
Other Funds $0] 0.00%

o $25,000! 100.00%
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

. 4 .

ersonne; .
Services 325,000 700.00%
Operations $04 0.00%
Equipment $0) 0.00%)
TOTAL $25,000 T00.00%]

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

‘ Pennsylvania Department of Aging Block Grant funding to provide
older refugee resettiement services. Further, enter into a Letter of
‘ Agreement with Catholic Charities to provide these support services.

| Total funding and Letter of Aareement not to exceed $25.000.00

Grant Detail Boxes Submission #17-02 - Attachement A--Pg 2




MEMORANDUM
i

02 AUG 26 PHID:
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MANAGERZA 626 PHI2: 59

TO: John Mascio
Chief Clerk
FROM: Susan H. Parker
- Assistant County Manager
DATE: August 26, 2002
RE: Requesting County Council Approval

Attached is a Proposed Resolution (Submission #17-02) amending the Grants Budget for
Fiscal Year 2002. This request is submitted by the County Manager’s Office.

Please place this on the next agenda for County Council approval.

- Thank you.




